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Bringing Learning to Life 

 

Moon Camp 
Mr Anderton and a group of Year 6 pupils have attended Moon Camp this 
week. They have camped for two days and taken part in a number of 
exciting activities and learning opportunities to celebrate the anniversary 
of the Moon Landing. A HUGE thanks to Mr Anderton and Hi Impact for 
arranging this event. The children have loved it and well done again to 
Bethany, whose winning entry ensured our children could attend for free! 
 

Coming soon!!!  
Basketball After School Club  
As mentioned in the last Newsletter, we have an additional after school club starting on 
Wednesday 6th November 3.15-4.15pm that will run for 6 weeks at a cost of only 
£1.00 for the whole course. A basketball coach from Cheshire Phoenix, who are a 
professional basketball team based in Ellesmere Port, will be running the club. It is open 
to all KS2 children (Y3-Y6).  Unfortunately, spaces will be limited to only 16.  Please 
book and pay via ParentPay. 
 
Early Risers Club We are open to welcome children from 7.45am at the Oundle Road entrance. The 
doors close at 8.20am prompt. Please use the pavement to walk your child in through the appropriate 
gate. Do not drive onto the carpark or walk across the carpark please. 
 
Wirral FUSS & FUPS 
We now have a box for you to pop in any good quality, clean preloved school 
uniform in. It is located at The Family Centre entrance. Thank you. 
 
Sparkles Every Wednesday we run a stay and play session for mums, dads, 
family members, babies and toddlers. This is a great way to meet people and 
make new friends. Mrs Dennett is also available to signpost you to all the fantastic events and support 
available for parents and families in our community. Come and join us, we welcome new families too 
- so bring a friend! 
 
The Hub Mrs Dennett and a group of committed parents/ carers run sessions every Thursday in the 
Family Centre and this is open to all. Please pop in for a cuppa and chat. All are welcome! 
 
Monster Ball the annual Halloween Disco with take place on Thursday 24th October. More details to 
follow. We are having a costume sale the week before, so if your child has grown out of their outfit 
from last year, please donate to the school office.  
 

Friday, 4th October 2019 
A wet but wonderful week at Eastway. Thank you so much to all the parents/ carers who volunteered, 
baked, bought and ate cake with us; we raised just over £50 for Macmillan and it was lovely to see so 
many of you supporting this very worthy cause.  
This week’s newsletter is a bumper edition with key dates for the rest of the year. Make sure you keep a 
copy handy so that you do not miss any upcoming events.  
 
Mrs Morris.  



Upcoming Events 

Every Wednesday  The Hub (Family Centre  @ 9 -11.30am) 

Every Thursday  Sparkles Stay & Play (Family Centre 9:00 – 11:15am) 

Monday 7th October  Year 1 Park visit 

Wednesday 9th October @ 9.am (School Hall) Meeting with Mrs Morris for prospective Reception children (Sept 2020 
admission) 

Thursday 10th October  Bikeability for  Reception and Year 1 

Wednesday 16th to Friday 18th October  Year 6 pupils at Colomendy 

Monday 21st October  Halloween Costume Sale- KS1 Playground after school  

Monday 21st October  Hedgehog Hospital visiting Year 1 at 1pm. 

Wednesday 23rd October Year 3 & 4 Campfire Stories 

Thursday 24th October  Year 4 Liverpool Museum and Ferry trip 

Thursday 24th October Monster Ball Disco  

Friday 25th October @ 9.15am Harvest Festival Assembly – Year 5 parents/carers invited 

Friday 25th October  Last Day of Term finish at 3.15 

Thursday 31st October Current year 6 pupils. Deadline to apply for Secondary school places  

Monday 28th October – Friday 1st Nov Half Term Break – School closes at 3.15pm 

Monday 4th November School Re-opens to pupils 8.45am  

Monday 4th November  Safety Week 

Tuesday 5th November Judo Lunchtime Club begins today for children who have already signed up 

Wednesday 6th November  Cheshire Phoenix Basketball After school club begins today for children who 

have already signed up 

Thursday 7th November Year 4 Slavery Museum trip 

Friday 8th November  Year 1 visit to Vue Cinema, New Brighton 

Monday 11th November  Anti-Bullying week 

Tuesday 12th November Yr 5 trip Liverpool World museum 

Thursday 14th November School Photographs. Individual & Siblings  

Friday 15th November  Children in Need day 

Friday 15th November Y6 trip to Stockport air raid shelters 

Monday 18th  to  Friday 22nd November (every afternoon) Year 6 Swimming Lessons  

Wednesday 20th November @ 3:30 – 6:00pm 

 

Parents Evening  

Monday 25th to Friday 29th November  
(every afternoon) 

Year 5 Swimming lessons  

Thursday 28th November Reception to year 6 Flu immunisation – Nasal spray 

Friday 29th November  Eastway is Eighty! Party Day- info to follow 

Friday 29th November Non Uniform Day- bring a bottle  

Tuesday 3rd December Hi impact now press play day 

Thursday 5th December Year 2 'Meet the characters' 

Friday 6th December  Christmas Fair 

Wednesday 11th December  Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 12th December EYFS Nativity 

Friday 13th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Monday 16th December - afternoon Reception and KS1 Christmas Production 

Tuesday 17th December - morning Reception and KS1 Christmas Production 

Wednesday 18th December KS2 Christmas Showcase 

Friday 20th December  Christmas Parties 



Friday 20th December Last Day of Term – School closes at 2pm 

Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January 2020 Christmas holidays 

Monday 6th January 2020  INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 7th January 2020 Spring Term Starts – School Re-opens to pupils 

Wednesday 15th January 2020 Deadline for preference forms and online applications for Primary Schools 
for Admission in September 2020  

Monday 3rd February  Tech Week 

Friday 14th February  Last Day of Term – School closes at 3.15pm 

Friday 14th February Valentine’s disco 

Monday 17th to Friday 21st February  Half term holiday 

Monday 24th February School Re-opens to pupils 

Monday 2nd March Book week 

Monday 2nd March  Current year 6 pupils. Emails will be sent from Wirral Borough Council to 
confirm Secondary school places. Offers of school places for paper form 

applicants are posted second class on this date. 

Wednesday 4th March Parents evening 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day- children to dress as a book character  

Tuesday 10th March  Current year 6 pupils. Reply slips or online acceptances to be returned by 

this date 

Thursday 2nd April  Spring Fling Disco  

Friday 3rd April Easter Egg Tombola  

Friday 3rd April Last Day of Term – School closes at 2pm 

Monday 6th to Friday 17th April School closed for spring break 

Thursday 16th April Offer emails sent (online applicants) or letters posted out (paper form 

applicants) for Primary school places 

 

Monday 20th April  School Re-opens to pupils 

20th- 24th April Health Week  

11th- 15th May SATs Week  

Thursday 21st May  Sports Day 

Friday 22nd May INSET Day- school closed for pupils  

Monday 1st June INSET Day- school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 2nd June  School reopens 8.45am 

1st- 5th June Multi-Cultural Week  

8th- 12th June  Year 1 Phonics Test  

Thursday 2nd July Reports out to Parents/ carers  

Friday 3rd July Non Uniform Day- bring a bottle  

Wednesday 8th July  All Change Day  

Friday 10th July  Summer BBQ & Fair  

Wednesday 15th July  Leavers Assembly  

Thursday 16th July  End of Year Disco 

Year 6 Prom  

Friday 17th July School closes for summer holidays 1.30pm  

 
 
 
 
 


